consideration assuming transaction costs of US$3,000,000 and applying an AUD:USD
exchange rate of 0.936. It has been assumed that the proceeds from the sale were received on
30 June 2014 for the purposes of this analysis;

(iii) Reflecting the position if the Return of Capital had been completed on 30 June 2014;

(iv) Does not reflect the effect on the financial position of the Company of transactions entered

into between 30 June 2014 and the Transaction closing date. The effect of those transactions
would be to result in a lower actual cash balance and a lower balance of financial assets at
fair value through profit and loss than presented in the pro forma balance sheet; and

(v) In accordance with the measurement and recognition requirements of applicable
Australian Accounting Standards and the Company’s accounting policies (as reported in
the Company’s 2014 Annual Report).

Explanatory Statement

Chesser Resources Limited – Notice of Meeting  Page 14 of 19

PRO FORMA ABRIDGED
CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION

 Audited

30 June
2014

Sale of
Kestanelik

Adjustments

Return of
Capital

Adjustments

Pro-forma
30 June

2014
CURRENT ASSETS
Cash and cash equivalents 1,070,536 39,464,834 (33,151,074) 7,384,296
Trade and other receivables 401,186 (273,977) - 127,209
Financial assets at fair value through profit or
loss 454,344 -

- 454,344

Other financial assets 85,021 - - 85,021
Other current assets 203,029 (155,033) - 47,996

TOTAL CURRENT ASSETS 2,214,116  8,098,866

NON-CURRENT ASSETS
Trade and other receivables 15,000 - - 15,000
Property, plant and equipment 159,525 (108,390) - 51,135
Exploration and evaluation assets 22,956,296 (17,844,591) - 5,111,705

TOTAL NON-CURRENT ASSETS 23,130,821  5,177,840

TOTAL ASSETS 25,344,937  13,276,706

CURRENT LIABILITIES
Trade and other payables 948,994 (368,990) - 580,004

TOTAL CURRENT LIABILITIES 948,994  580,004

TOTAL LIABILITIES 948,994  580,004

NET ASSETS 24,395,943  12,696,702

EQUITY
Issued capital 42,476,896 - (33,151,074) 9,325,822
Accumulated losses  (18,485,795) 18,630,736 - 144,941
Reserves (1,687,941) 2,821,097 - 1,133,156
Parent interests 22,303,160  10,603,919
Non-controlling interest 2,092,783  2,092,783

 24,395,943  12,696,702

The Pro Forma Abridged Consolidated Statement of Financial Position is presented in abbreviated
form as a guide and does not contain all the disclosures that are usually provided in an annual report
prepared in accordance with Australian Accounting Standards and the Corporations Act.  The Pro
Forma Abridged Consolidated Statement of Financial Position does not constitute a representation of
the future financial position or prospects of the Company.

Further information about the Company’s business, financial position and prospects is contained in